



Legislation Text

File #: 2018-0025, **Version:** 1

DATE: February 6, 2018

SUBJECT:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH KTU+A FOR CHULA VISTA PARKS DESIGN SERVICES TO INCREASE THE AGREEMENT AMOUNT BY \$300,000 INCREASING THE AGGREGATE TOTAL OF THE AGREEMENT FROM \$100,000 TO \$400,000, WITHIN THE EXISTING APPROVED PROJECT BUDGET

The Board will consider staff's request to continue this item to a future Board meeting.